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Tender No: I\ITL-'['UIUCnlihrnlmu’lNS'l‘fZI}ZI-22!.3 Date: 15/07/2021 -1
To
Type Of Bid : LIMITED TENDER
dedmg Iype : Single Bid
B!d closing On : 03/08/2021 at 2:00 pm
Bid Opening On :
EMD  As per Annexure-1 of the NIT & refer clause No. 7

ASSAM GAS COMPANY LIMITED invites quotation for supply of portable pressure calibrator as per
enclosed Annexure — I with following terms & conditions.

Terms & Conditions
1. The bidder should quote their rates as per the FORMAT Given below:-

[tem Material Unit | Rate/Unit | Freight | GST | Amount/Unit Qty | Total

No./Mat. | Description INR) @% @% | INR Amount
Code (FOR Duliajan) (INR)

(A) (B) ©) | (AHBHC)=D |(E) |(D)X(E)

2. The TOTAL AMOUNT shall be in figure as well as in words. No overwriting shall be allowed In case
of discrepancy, the rates quoted in words shall be considered to be correct.

3. Sealed envelope containing the bid duly filled in as per above Format on bidders le'fter h_ead should reach
Dy. Ganeral Manager (Materials) Assam Gas Company Limited, Duliajan- ?86602,Dlst.lerugarh(Ass?m)
on or before the bid closing date and time as mentioned above. If the bid closing date happens to be holiday
fbandh called then the next full working day will considered as bid closing day.

4. The Sealed envelope containing the bid shall be marked at the top of the envelope with the following.
a) AGCL Tender No.

b) Bid Closing date

¢) Bidder's Name

d) Brief description of supply
Cont’d...P/2
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9. Dispatch: The materi 1
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i) Original invoice in triplicate, i) Warranty Certificate issued by manufacturer’s iii) Transit insurance

copy. iv)Delivery Challan etc.
11. Conditional bids are liable to rejection at the sole discretion of the Company.

w & Jurisdiction : The Order shall be governed and interpreted in accordance with

12. Applicability of La
dia and Dibrugarh Courts in the State of Assam shall have exclusive jurisdiction

the applicable laws of In

13. The Company reserves the right of rejecting any or all bids accepting any bid in part, without assigning

any reason.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
oPegy
For and on behalf of MANAGING DIRECTOR
uy. ueneral Ivianager (Iviaterials)

Assam Gas Company Ltd.
Duligjan, Assam




ASSAM GAS COMPANY LIMITED

R A L)

( A Govt.of Assam Undertaking)
P.O.Duliajan - 786 602 Assam

E-mail : agemat 2 @ gmail. Com.

ANNEXURE -1

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT : (EMD)

For Limited Tenders only
EMD to be deposited by the bidder is as follows:

ESTIMATE TOTAL VALUE ( Rs.)

Upto
50,001 to
1,00,001 to
2,00,001 to
5,00,001 to

10,00,001 to

50,000
1,00,000
2,00,000
5,00,000
10,00,000

25,00,000 &above

EMD (Rs.)
NIL

2000.00
4000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00

50,000.00
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ANNEXURE-II

Ref NO.MTLIPURICaIibratorIINSTI

2021-22/3 dtd. 15/07/2021

ator

Portable Pneumatic ressuré Calibr

ftem [Make: Fluke, Quantity:01 No-
with fine adjustable vernler and

SL
1 |i) Pressure Range:400 PSI. Aulo Pump

bleed valve

ji) Accuracy -=4/-0.02%
iii) Dial:6" (150mm), Aluminium, white background with black markings.
iv) Min-Max dold function
units for pressuré (Bar, Kg/cm’g, psi,

e of selectable measrement
r units)’

Wide rang
InH20, mmH20 must be available along with othe
long with the calibrator

Certificate and accessories to be supplied a

i) Dettachable accessory bag 2 nos

ii) Test Leads with hard point tips, 3 sets

jii) Alligator Clip, 3 sets.

iv) Power Charging Cable,2 nos

v) 10 pieces of pressuré hose having length of 3 meter each

vi)Adaptors, 10 nos each

vii) User Manual (In English language)
e date of receipt of materials

Warranty 1 year from th

Test and Calibration certificate
ertificate:for hazardous area ap

i) Intrinsically Safe C plication

ji) Control Gircuit Drawing .
e
Dy.General Manager (Mtls)
ager (Viaterials)

by, ueneral vian
Assam Bas Company Ltd.
Duligjan, Assam




